2	ORDINANCE NO. 52
4	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ANNETTA SOUTH DESIGNATING THE CITY SECRETARY AS PUBLIC INFORMATION
6	COORDINATOR AND THE OFFICER FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION
8	TO SATISFY TRAINING REQUIREMENTS OF SEC. 552.012, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.
10	WHEREAS, by enacting SB 286 (79th legislative regular session, 2005), the Texas
12	Legislature enacted Sec. 552.012, Tex. Govt. Code requiring open records training for, among others, the members of the city council,
14	with an option to designate a public information coordinator to receive such training rather than members of the council; and
16	WHEREAS, the city secretary is primarily responsible for administering the
18	responsibilities for public information under Chapter 552, Tex. Govt. Code; NOW, THEREFORE,
20	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANNETTA SOUTH,
22	TEXAS:
24	Section 1: THAT the city secretary is hereby designated as the Public Information Coordinator for the city for the purposes of compliance
26	with Sec. 552.012, Tex. Govt. Code.
28	AND IT IS SO ORDAINED.
30	Passed and approved on this ff day of Movembee, 2005.
32	CITY OF ANNETTA SOUTH
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
34	By: Gerhard Kleinschmidt, Mayor
36	ATTEST:
38	Daina Fauter
40	Daina Lawler, City Secretary
42	Approved as to Form and Legality:
44	XXXII and I
46	George A. Staples, Attorney